# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board	d of Supervisors	AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018
<b>SUBJECT:</b> Approval of Rea	appointment of Emily He	rrera to the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee
BOARD ACTIO	N AS FOLLOWS:	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0012</b>
and approved by Ayes: Supervison Noes: Supervison Excused or Abstaining: Su  1) X App 2) Den	by the following vote, sors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withroven sors: None sent: Supervisors: None pervisor: None proved as recommended proved as amended	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow w, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.13

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

#### **SUBJECT:**

Approval of Reappointment of Emily Herrera to the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee

#### STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Reappoint Emily Herrera to the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee to a three year term ending on December 31, 2020.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

### ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Earl Pride Scholarship Committee Letter

#### EARL PRIDE SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

c/o Stanislaus County Public Works 1716 Morgan Road Modesto, CA 95358

2617 CCT 27 A 16: 15

October 26, 2017

Ms. Elizabeth A. King Clerk to the Board of Supervisors **Stanislaus County** 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. King,

This is in response to your inquiry dated October 17, 2017 regarding expiration of terms.

One member of the Earl Pride Scholarship Committee has a term expiring on December 31, 2017. The member is Emily Herrera (Probation). We request consideration for reappointment to serve another term please.

To update your records, Emily Herrera's address is Modesto 95354.

Thank you for your assistance.

Leimi Esginozo

Respectfully,

Keimi Espinoza

Treasurer